



ANDA PRESENT GROUP

ANDA PRESENT LTD.  
H-1087 Budapest,  
Könyves Kálmán krt. 48-52., Hungary  
T: +36 1 210 0758 | F: +36 1 313 9087  
[www.andapresent.com](http://www.andapresent.com)



Member of amfori, the leading global business  
association for open and sustainable trade.  
For more information visit [www.amfori.org](http://www.amfori.org)

## Declaration of conformity



AP800463 - Momomi XL glass storage jar



Borosilicate glass storage jar with bamboo lid, 1000 ml. Ideal to store dry foods and ingredients.

The undersigned ANDA PRESENT Ltd. hereby declares that the above product is in conformity with the following rules, standards and regulations:

German Food, Articles of Daily Use and Feed Code (LFGB), Section 30&33

Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27 October 2004 on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food

DIN 51032-2017: Ceramics, glass, glass ceramics - Permissible limits for the release of lead and cadmium from articles intended for use in contact with food

ANNEX XVII items 63 of the REACH Regulations (EC) No 1907/2006: Lead content

ANNEX XVII items 23 of the REACH Regulations (EC) No 1907/2006: Cadmium content

2022, Budapest Hungary

RICHARD ANDRAS  
General Manager  
Anda Present Ltd.

